 AIC1739
Low Output Voltage, 300mA Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center  DS-1739P-02  010405
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I , Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Low Dropout Voltage of 180mV at 100mA Output

  Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 AIC1739
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 PIN CONFIGURATION
FRONT VIEW
(CX&PX)
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: VIN
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPING & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
X: SOT-89
ZT: TO-92
ZL: TO-92
C: Commercial
P: Lead Free Commercial
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 18: 1.8V
 20: 2.0V
 25: 2.5V
 27: 2.7V
 30: 3.0V
AIC1739-XXXXXX
1 2 3
Example: AIC1739-18CXTR
 1.8V version in SOT-89 Package &
Taping & Reel Packing Type
 AIC1739-18PXTR
 1.8V version in SOT-89 Lead Free
Package & Taping & Reel Packing Type
1
2
3
TOP VIEW
(CZT&PZT)
1: GND
2: VIN
3: VOUT
1
2
3
TOP VIEW
(CZL&PZL)
1: VIN
2: GND
3: VOUT
 SOT-89 MARKING
Part No.  CX PX
AIC1739-18 AY18 AY18P
AIC1739-20 AY20 AY20P
AIC1739-25 AY25 AY25P
AIC1739-27 AY27 AY27P
AIC1739-30 AY30 AY30P
 2
 AIC1739
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Supply Voltage -0.3~12V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~ 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature 125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C~150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec.                 260°C
Power Dissipation SOT-89 Package  0.5W
 TO-92 Package 0.5W
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
 TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25°C, CIN=1µF, COUT=10µF, unless